September 7, 2023

To, To, The Manager Listing, The Manager Listing, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Dalal Street, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Fort, Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 023 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code - 517562 Company Code: TRIGYN



Subject: Advance intimation under regulation 39(3) as SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 and other application Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer Agent of Company M/s. Kfin Technologies Limited has received below mentioned request for issue of duplicate Share Certificates from Shareholder:

Sr.no.	Name	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Number of Shares	Dist. From	Dist. To
1.	Nirmal Sethi & Pratipal Singh	000502	6243	100	2549501	2549600
	Sethi		1020686	100	5356334	5356433

The Company will issue the letter of confirmation in lieu of original share certificate as required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January 2022.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Trigyn Technologies Limited

Mukesh Tank
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Bhushan Joshi

From: Sheni Shetti Nikitha <shenishetti.nikitha@kfintech.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 1:31 PM

To: Bhushan Joshi

Cc: Mukesh Tank; Rajesh Kumar Patro; Aswini Kumar Panda; Sheetal Bharat Patil

Subject: TTL- SE Intimation for Loss of share certificate

Attachments: TTL614A.tif

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear sir,

We have received request regarding duplicate share certificate for below folio:

	S.no.	Folio	Name	Certificate No	Dist. From	Dist. To	Shares	Request received for
,	1	000502	NIRMAL SETHI & PRATIPAL	6243	2549501	2549600		Request received for Duplicate cum
_	000002	SINGH SETHI	1020686	5356334	5356433	100	name deletion (less than 5 lakhs)	

Kindly refer attached copy of documents & send Stock Exchange intimation for loss of share certificate.

Thanks & Regards,

Sheni Shetti Nikitha

Associate - Corporate Registry

KFin Technologies Limited

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



t: <u>+91 40 6716 22222 | Extn: 1630 |</u> e: shenishetti.nikitha<u>@kfintech.com</u>

https://www.kfintech.com/